102851005

Our Ref.: 461-184

## **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services**

Comm	issioner	of l	Patents

P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450	0
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: NIPPON SOKEN, INC. Internal Address:  Street Address: 14 Ivane Shimehaami sho
Seiji Yaoko	9
Jun Yamada	Name: NIPPON SOKEN, INC.
Takao Nojiri	Internal Address:
Tukuo 1 vojii 1	Street Address: 14, Iwaya, Sililionasumi-cho
A 11/2 and manuals of comparing postulies attached?	0 \
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
	City: Nishio-shi, Aichi
3. Nature of conveyance:	State/Country: Japan
	Zip:
Security Assignment Change of Name Other	Zip
Execution Date: September 15, 2004, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? X Yes No
September 13, 2004, respectively	Additional name/s & address/os acaemes. 2 105
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: September 15, 2004, respectively
it this document is being fixed together with a new approaches, are exceeded	<u> </u>
A Detent Application No(c)	B. Patent No(s).
A. Patent Application No(s).	(1)
(1) (to be assigned)	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ (2) \end{pmatrix}$
(2)	$\begin{pmatrix} (2) \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$
(3) Additional numbers at	· · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total hamoof of approaches to parents involves.
Concerning document should be marted.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Tutamal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Co. A. A. I. day and D. V. and denhara D. C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
1100 North Glebe Road	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
CA MA by	2
Larry S. Nixon	September 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25 640	dure Date
102.110.25,010	
1 otal number of pages including original	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

2004 SZEWDIE1 00000023 10950507

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0994** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Our Ref: 461-184

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name: Denso Corporation Street Address: 1-1 Showa-Cho City: Kariya-City, Aichi-Pref. State: Japan Zip: 448-8661

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450

A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (4) (4) (5) (5) (6) (6) (7) (7)(8) (8) (9) (9)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0995

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	1) NIPPON SOKEN, IN	С.			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho, Nishio-shi, Aichi, Japan				
Address(es))	2) DENSO CORPORATION				
	1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN				
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a	and exclusive right, title and interest to	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the invention entitled PROVED PHASE CONTROL RESPONS		
		on even date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for Letters I uted, was:	Pateni	
Insert date	(a) executed on			_	
of execution of application, f not oncurrent)	(b) filed on/	, data, when known.	nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	-	
	and to said application and all Lette	ers Patent(s) of the United States grant	ted on said application and any continuation, div	rision,	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventi- said Letters Patent(s), in any interfer- proceeding which may arise or be de-	mination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively ), when requested by said ASSIGNEE e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or publication to same, such acts to	ted on said application and any continuation, diver the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an resecution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other less include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	i i id e of legal	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be defined including separate assignments and producing evidence.	mination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively ), when requested by said ASSIGNEE e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or publication to same, such acts to	r the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an resecution of said application(s) and the issuance cuse proceeding, and in any litigation or other less include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	i i id e of legal	
(Signatures)	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be defined including separate assignments and producing evidence.	mination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively), when requested by said ASSIGNEE e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and preparation, or publication, reissue, reexamination, or publication in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, p	r the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an resecution of said application(s) and the issuance cuse proceeding, and in any litigation or other less include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	rs  I  id  c of  legal	
(Signatures)	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be defined including separate assignments and producing evidence.	mination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively), when requested by said ASSIGNEE e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, por present the same of t	rethe full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an resecution of said application(s) and the issuance conserved in the securing and in any litigation or other less include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and every affixed his/her/their signature(s).  September 15, 2004  (DATE)	rs  I  id  c of  legal	
(Signatures)	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be defined including separate assignments and producing evidence.	mination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively), when requested by said ASSIGNEE e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and presence, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, por public eclarations and presence of the preparation of t	rethe full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an resecution of said application(s) and the issuance cuse proceeding, and in any litigation or other less include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and we) affixed his/her/their signature(s).  September 15, 2004	rs  I  id  c of  legal	
(Signatures)	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be defined including separate assignments and producing evidence.	mination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively), when requested by said ASSIGNEE e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, post, the undersigned inventor(s) has (has Seiji Yaoko (TYPE NAME)  Jun Yamada (TYPE NAME)	rethe full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an resecution of said application(s) and the issuance conserved in the securing and in any litigation or other less include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and every affixed his/her/their signature(s).  September 15, 2004  (DATE)  September 15, 2004	i i id e of legal	
(Signatures)	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be defined including separate assignments and producing evidence.	mination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively), when requested by said ASSIGNEE e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, por present the same of t	r the full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an resecution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and executing sworn testimony, and obtaining and executing all paperoviding sworn testimony.	rs  I  id  c of  legal	
(Signatures)	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexal Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s) may be granted and include Patent(s).  The ASSIGNOR agree(s) ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said inventisaid Letters Patent(s), in any interfer proceeding which may arise or be deincluding separate assignments and producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREO  1) July Jubble (SIGNATURE)  2) July Jubble (SIGNATURE)	mination application based thereon, for ding any extensions thereof (collectively), when requested by said ASSIGNEE e ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desion, including in the preparation and preference, reissue, reexamination, or public eclared in relation to same, such acts to declarations, taking all rightful oaths, properties of the undersigned inventor(s) has (has seiji Yaoko (type name)  Jun Yamada  (type name)  Takao Nojiri	rethe full term or terms for which the said Letter, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said sirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an resecution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other to include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and executing sworn testimony, and obtaining and executing all paperoviding sworn testimony.	rs  I  id  c of  legal	

(IVPE NAME) (DATE)

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

REEL: 015839 FRAME: 0996